

Before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Suri, Birbhum-cum-Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)  
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri-in-charge of  
Judge, MAC Tribunal, 4th Court, Birbhum

**MACC Execution Case No.08/2025**  
**CIS No: 08/2025 (CNR:- WBBB01-000557-2025)**  
**(Arising out of MACC no.156/2017)**

New India Assurance Co.Ltd. Vs Sanjay Mondal

01  
24.02.2025

The above named petitioner files an application under order 21 rule 11 of C.P.C along with copy of Judgement dt. 03.07.20240 passed by this tribunal in MACC-156/2017 and vokalatnama along with requisite, process fees. Let it be kept with the record.

Perused.

Register it as MACC Execution case.

The regular PO is transferred. I am in-charge of this court.

Fix 28.04.2025 for scrutiny and order.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
(IN-CHARGE)

Judge, MACC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
(IN-CHARGE)